STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)-ss
COUNTY OF TRAVERSE)

CONSENT TO BE JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT OF COUNTY COURT DISTRICT OF BIG STONE, TRAVERSE & WILKIN COUNTIES & OATH.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 951 of the Laws of Minnesota for 1971, I hereby accept and consent to be Judge of the County Court District comprised of the counties of Big Stone, Traverse and Wilkin, in the State of Minnesota; and,

Minnesota, 1971, I was and now on the Probate and Surchila Order Sor Traverse County; and the only acting judge in cald County Court District not eligible for retirement pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 of said act.

(COURT SEAL)

Subscribed & sworn to before me this 10th. day, of December, 1971.

Vivian Krumwiede, Clerk Probate & Juvenile Courts Traverse County, Minnesota.

-OATH OF OFFICE-

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)-s:
COUNTY OF TRAVERSE)

I, Lowell C. Bigelow, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States, The Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the office of County Court Judge for the County Court District comprised of the Counties of Big Stone, Traverse and Wilkin, in the State of Minnesota to the best of my knowledge, judgment and ability, so help me God.

LOWELL C. BIGELOW

Suscribed & sworn to before me this 10th. day of December, 1971.

Vivian Krumwiede, Clerk Probate & Juvenile Courts Traverse County, Minnesota.

(COURT SEAL)

#23478

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PEC 1 5 1971

Secretary of State